

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4285/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2009 in CRR No.2473/2004 of
the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S NIRMAL NAHA & ASSOCIATES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
The operation of the impugned judgment shall remain
stayed until further orders.

(A.S. BISHT)
BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER
MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT