

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4285/2009

M/S NIRMAL NAHA & ASSOCIATES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Mrs Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr D.P.Samanta, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr Gaurav Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite order dated 3.11.2009 of last chance,  
respondent no.1 failed to file counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time, as last  
chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 29.1.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj